
SCHEDULE OF PARKING FEES & FINES 
EFFECTIVE FALL QUARTER 2022 

Parking Permit Fees 
 Price Date Required 
Annual Permit Available to students and college employees $95.00* 9/21/2022 
    

Quarterly Permit Available to students and college employees   
 Fall 2022 $32.50* 9/21/2022 
 Winter 2023 $32.50* 1/4/2023 
 Spring 2023 $32.50* 4/3/2023 
 Summer 2023 $16.25* 7/3/2023 
    

Monthly Permit Available to visitors, students, and college employees $16.25*  
Daily Permit Available to visitors, students, and college employees $  3.00*  
Commute Trip Reduction     Per quarter - Must complete approved form                       $  8.00* 
*Includes sales tax 

 
Parking Citation Fines 

 Fine 
General Infraction Citation for parking: 

 In an unauthorized area 
 In faculty/administrative parking without a valid permit 
 In a safety/visitor zone 
 Without a valid permit 
 Improperly (i.e., not in a designated space) 
 Against flow of traffic 
 Other – as described on citation 

$30.00 

Research Fee Unregistered vehicle research fee.  Fee is in addition to original 
infraction fine; assessed if CCS must contact the Department of 
Licensing for vehicle owner information. 

$20.00 

Disabled Parking Parking without a valid disabled parking permit $250.00 
Traffic Fine Moving Violation (Tier One) $40.00 
Traffic Fine Moving Violation with Disregard for Safety (Tier Two) $80.00 
Traffic Fine Moving Violation, Willful & Wanton Disregard for Safety (Tier Three) $80.00 
Traffic Fine                    Fraudulent Permit                                                                                                        $160.00 

 
 
Notes:   

1. All campus parking is paid parking, either by meters or paid virtual permits. 

2. A virtual permit is obtained by registering your vehicle license plate in the CCS parking 
management system ccs.nupark.com/portal and paying an appropriate fee to be authorized 
to park at a CCS facility. 

3. Daily, monthly, quarterly, or annual (available for purchase only July 1st – December 31st) 
virtual permits can be purchased online at ccs.nupark.com/portal.  Virtual day parking 
permits may be purchased at kiosks in several CCS parking lots. 

4. To submit an appeal, please go to ccs.nupark.com/portal. 

5. Frequently asked questions about parking. 

 
 

For additional information see administrative procedures 5.05.01-A Employee Parking Fee and 5.05.01-B 
Student Parking Fee  

 

https://ccs.nupark.com/portal/Account/Login?ReturnUrl=%2fportal
https://ccs.nupark.com/portal/Account/Login?ReturnUrl=%2fportal
https://scc.spokane.edu/About-Us/Campus-Safety-Parking/Parking-Services/Appeals
https://scc.spokane.edu/About-Us/Campus-Safety-Parking/Parking-Services/Frequently-Asked-Questions-About-Parking
https://ccs.spokane.edu/ccsglobal/media/Global/PDFs/District/Policies/CH5/5.05.01_TuitionFees/5-05-01A_EmployeeParking.pdf
https://ccs.spokane.edu/ccsglobal/media/Global/PDFs/District/Policies/CH5/5.05.01_TuitionFees/5-05-01B_StudentParking.pdf

